

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4599
OFFERED BY MR. GONZALEZ OF OHIO

Page 5, beginning on line 9, strike “in accordance with this section” and replace with “established in subsection (c)”.

Page 7, beginning on line 3, strike “for carbon dioxide removal” and insert “to reduce carbon dioxide emissions”.

Page 9, line 8, insert “the Director of” before “the National Institute of Standards and Technology”.

Page 9, line 15, strike “Beginning on the date of enactment of” and replace with “Not later than 180 days after the enactment of”.

Page 9, line 17, insert “in carrying out the program established in subsection (c), and” after “Secretary,”.

Page 10, strike lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:

1 (2) PROJECTS.—Under the initiative estab-
2 lished under paragraph (1), the Secretary shall se-
3 lect eligible entities to carry out demonstration
4 projects and to the maximum extent practicable—

Page 10, line 23, strike “program” and replace with “initiative”.

Page 10, line 24, strike “program” and replace with “initiative”.

Page 11, line 1, strike “program” and replace with “initiative”.

Page 11, line 5, strike “program” and replace with “initiative”.

